Mobile-Vision, Inc.

400 Commons Way, Suite F Rockaway, NJ 07866 Tel: (800) 336-8475 Fax: (973) 257-3024 www.L-3com.com/mv

September 7, 2018 Crossville Police Department 115 Henry Street Crossville, TN 38555

RE: Sole Source Letter

Dear Brian,

The L-3 Mobile-Vision, Inc. V-One All-In-One Computer, Flashback2, Flashback3 and FlashbackHD DVR, along with CycleVision, BodyVision (BWX-100 and all associated components) and Interview Room products and all associated spare parts and accessories are designed and manufactured exclusively by or for L-3 Mobile-Vision, Inc. and are not available from another source. In addition, all Extended Warranty Services, repair and warranty claims are managed exclusively by L-3 Mobile-Vision. Any work performed by non-authorized personnel will void all warranties and claims.

The Digital Evidence Series™ of digital evidence management solutions and PatrolScout AVL/video streaming equipment and software is a series of software and workstation/server products designed specifically, and only, by L-3 Mobile-Vision, Inc. to support its Flashback2, Flashback3 and FlashbackHD digital in-car video solution. For L-3 to maintain the equipment (servers and RAID, etc.), they will need to be purchased through L-3 Mobile Vision directly.

The series includes versions of the Digital Evidence Pro[™], and Digital Evidence Viewer[™] that are configured with various levels of software and hardware that accommodate an agency based on fleet size and/or evidence volume. Digital Evidence Pro modules enable the following exclusive, sole source capabilities:

- Intelligent Wireless Transfer™ leveraging multi-channel usage for high-speed transfers
- Automated Intelligent Volume Management ™
- Case Management Features
- Highly secure Linux based platform.
- Integration of all attached devices (in-car video systems, body worn cameras and interview rooms)

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

John Powers

Vice President of Sales and Marketing L-3 Communications Mobile-Vision, Inc.